



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 WRIT PETITION NO.12867 OF 2025

DILIP BHASKARRAO BHARAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A.S. Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Mr. P.D. Jarare, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. R.B. Dhaware, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 4

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11564 OF 2025 IN WP/12867/2025

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Civil Application No.11564 of 2025 is filed for amendment in respect of those events which are taken place after filing of the petition. Therefore, Civil Application stands allowed and disposed of.

2 Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week.

3 In the meantime, issue notice to respondents. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 4. Notice of respondent Nos.5 and 6 is made returnable on 08.12.2025.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd