

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12867 OF 2025

Dilip Bhaskarrao Bharad

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. A. S. Deshmukh a/w Mr. P. D. Jarase, Advocate for Petitioner
Mrs.R. P. Gour, AGP for Respondent - State
Mr. Sumit S. Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.6

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within six weeks.
2. Amended copy be served on the Respondents. Respondents may submit their respective replies within four weeks thereafter.
3. Stand over to 9th July, 2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE